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CONFIDENTI =L Aotit 1955

ACCORD GENZRAL SUR LES TARIFS DOUANIERS
ET LE COMMERCE

NEGOCIATIONS TARIFATIRES 1955
LISTE PRELTMINAIRE DE DEMANDES

Concessions tarifaires que le Gouvernement de la Républicue d'Haiti demande au Gouvernement
des Etats-Unis dfAmeérique.

= _F

Paragraphe tarif Description du produits Tarif actuvel Tarif proposé
Américain lére année  2eme annge  3&me année

58 Huile de vétiver 6 1/4 % 5.94 % 5 e63% 5« 32%

412 Articles en acajou 16 2/3 % 15,8 7% 15% 14.1667%

802 Rhu $ 1.75 gal. 1,66 gal. $ 1.57 gal. §$ 1.48 gal.
1023 Sacs a main en sisal 20% 19% 18 % 17 %

1529 (a) Tresses en fibres
autres que coton

articles en tresses 45% A2m3 /4% 40w 5% 38—~3%

1530 (e) Bottes, souliers ou
autres chaussures 17—-‘%’ 76 16,625% 15m5% 14,875%

P T . s T

. 1021 - Tapis en paille 40% 20%

........



GENDRAL AGREEMEENT ON TalRIFEFS aND TRADE
T RIFF NeCOTIoTIONS 1956

0HIFF CONCEHSSICHS WHICH THE UNIDAD STaTaS OF AHERICA
REQUASTS FRUM HAITI

" November, 1955 °

The attached list of requests 1s a tentative list and is
subiect to subsequent addition or alteration in the light of
information which the Government of the United States mey obtain
sn further review of 1ts tracde with Haiti, and pursuant to its
formal public notice of intentlon to undertake trade agreement
revotiations with Haiti, publisned on September 21, 1955. Such
mblic notice is required under the Trade Agreements Act, 2.8
avended and extended, the legislative authority under wiiich the

inited Utates undertakes these tariff negotiatlons.

izttac hment:
List of requests.
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CONFLDuNTIAL

GENERAL AGRUBMANT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

TARIFF NEGUITATIONS 1956

Descriptlon of Producihs

Olive oil, cottonseed oll
and oils used in the pre-
paration of food:

In wooden receplacles we—rmmm—

Dutiable
Unit

Gr. kilo

Rate of Duty

P

Present Proposed
Egeurdesi

0.40 (ad val.,) 10%
In receptacles of earthen- tlet k1lo or 0,50
ware or tin ————mm————————— ad val, 205 10%
In glass receptacles —————- ~~ Net kilo or 0.60
ad val, 20:5 104

Vegetahle oils, not speci- Net kilo or 0.30
fled —mmm— e e e ad val, 20% 105
(Fequest is for ex for soy-
bean oil in receptacles
over 5 kilos)

Varnishes, driers and lacquers, Gr. kilo or 0.60 0.60
prepared, including dyes and ad wval, 20% 20%
fillers for wood and other
uses, and enamel palnt —————

Ready-mixed paints, pure or Gr. kilo or 0,35 0.25
not of whatever base, not ad val. 205 10¢
speclfl ed

Lumber, hewn, split or roughly

sawn into boards, planks,

masts or beams, including rail-

way sleepers and ties

Of common wood (Request is for Cubic meter 26,00 15.00
ex for Soythern pine)

Lumber boards, planks or beams,

planed, tenoned, mortized,

tongued or grooved, not

specified

Uf comwon wood (Request is for Cubic meter 29,30 17.00

€X for Southern pi‘ne)

CONFITLDUNTIAL




Haitian
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CONFIDENT IAL
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Dutilable

Description of Products Unit

Boots and shoes, not specified:
Of leather or fabrics,n.e.s.:
With soles less than 16 Pair or
 CMS. 1ONE ~——mrmmemm mieneee 0 VAL
With soles 16 to 22 aus. Fair or
LoNg ——mm——m—————— e ad val,
liith soles more than 22 Paly orp
CIIS » LONE = imas i o 8,0 VAL,
Typewriters, dictaphones, mimeo- Ad val,
oraphs, hectocraphs and other
rachiines and apparatus for
writing, duplicating or mani-
folding manuscript or prirted
matter; separate parts of such
articles; rikbons, pads, stencil
sheets , mimeograph silk and like
accessories, and stamp pads, not
specified ————e

idding (calculating) machines, Ad wval,
including combined tyrewriter

and adding (calalating)

machines and other computing
apparatus, separate narts,

accessories and ribbons

theref Or mm—m e e e

Cash registers and separate Ad val,

Ice boxes and refrigerators, ad val.

lined with metal or enameled ~

Lard of pork or of other Met Kilo

animal origin, however packed

Oats cereals prepared for
hman £ood ——m———mmee e a4 VAL,

CONF TDINT I AL

Net kilo or

Presen

(2

ol rdes

1,.00
L,O%
5,00
LO%
10,00
L0
205

4
2075

10%

0.33

0,30

Oe25

20,5

ate of Duty

Proposed

3,00
30%
6.00
30%
7.50
30%
15%

1575

10%
(Bind)

0.20

0.30
(Bind)

Oelb

155
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Description of roducts

Discuits and crackers of
cereal or pulse [lour,
sireetened 01 NOU =w e o

Tobacco, cuti or granulated,
in containers other than
tin or in tins of more
than 1/2 kilo, or when

not for direct use of

CONFTD il TAL

Dutiable
Unit

et kilo op
ad val,

Net kilo or
ad val,

Rate of Duty

Present

0,50
205

8.00
605

‘-:aSh L] ,

— -roposed
(gourdes)

0,40
155

¢.00
60%



CONF'IDENTIAL

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFES AND TRADE
TARIFEF NEGOTIATIONS 1986

SUPPLEMENTAL TARIFF CONCESSIONS WHICH THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA REQUESTS FROM HAITI

December 19bH5

The attached list of supplemental requests is a tentaltive
1ist and 1ls subject to subsequent addition or alteration in the
1ight of informatlon which the Government of the United States
may obtain on further review of 1ts trade with Halitl, and

pursauant to 1ts formal public notice of Intentlon to undertake
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e e R
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et ot L et

trade agreement negotiations wlth Haltl, published on
September 21, 1955, and the suppllemehtal notlice publiished
on December 9, 1955« ©Such public notlice 1s required under

the Trade Agreements Act, as amended and extended, the

leglslative authority under which the United States undertakes

these tariff negotiationss

~ttachmen t «

Supplemental list of requestse
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CONFIDENTIAL

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE
TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1956

i

e

SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS

supplemental Tariff Concessions which the Government
of the UNITED STATES OF ANMRRICA Requests from
the Government of HAITI

Tarif? Dutlable hate of Duty
Item NOo Description of Products Unit Pregent - Propose

(gourdes) 1/

12428 (ExX o ) Pork and beans Gre. kilo 0. 50 035
or ad vala 20% 15%

12431 Canned or potted soups Gre. kilo Oed5 0.25
and broths or ad vale 20% 15%
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12444 Canned vegetabies Gre kilo Qs25 0.20
or ad valo 20% 15%
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SHORET

19 mars 1956

rOCTATIONS TARIFATRES 1956

A b
Seopts

12 Délégation de Haiti eb
1a Délégation des Ttats-Unis
4! pmérique informent par Z}a ‘
présente le Secrétbaire Executlf

que leurs négociatilons bilate~ |
rales ont pris fin aujourdhuio

T1les joignent, en cons -
quence, & la présente lettre,
quarante exemplaires des deuX
i—istes de concessions sur les-
melles elles se sont MLlses
d'accord.

T1 est entendu que les
listes de concessions pourrond
faire 1l'objet de quelques modlifi-
cahions, compte tenu des autres
négociations bilatérales qui
doivent encore etre conclues ou
de la phase mulbilatérale finale
des négociations tarifaires.

René—p——8eutt ™
Pour la Délégation
de Haiti

' Iy
2 .t " i
o] = - s s 2 4 Pl R . i :
1

. Gal
Pour 1a Délégation des

Elats-Unis d!'Amérique

-vdriat de 1g

mf}arence Tarifaire 1956,
;ala.ls\cles Na.tions,
Geneve,

“ s r3

SECRET

March 19, 1956

1956 TARIFEF NRGOTTATTONS

The Delegation of the
United States of America and
the Delegation of the Republic
of Haiti hereby inform the
Executive Secretary that they
have today completed thelir
bilateral negotiations.

They accordingly attach
hereto forty coples of the
two lists of concessions
agreed upon.

It 1s understood that
the lisbs of concessions may
be subject to some modifica-
tion in the light of other
bilateral negotiations still
to be concluded or of the
final multilateral stage of
the tariff negotiations.

; f /)
. £ i A
; _ : / . gt §
e - i et g e PRV, - e o il . ol .4 — o i s e TH ., s g g b - . b |

Edward G, Cale
For the Delegation of the
United States of America

ﬂf ‘
e e s

For ‘the Delegation of
the Republic of Haitil

Secrebariat of the

1956 Tariff Conference,
Palais des Nations,
Geneva.
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SECRET

1956 TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS-~-GENEVA

United States Tariff Concessions Agreed to
in Bilateral Negotiations with

Haiti March 19, 1956
UeSe 1954 Jan. 1, 1955 Rate of duty
Tariff Statistical - e ., rate of 1st 2d  3d
Par. No.  _Class No. ~ _ __ ovavistical desomiption of prodwet _ __dwy  stage stage stage
58 2290.410 Essential or distilled oils, not containing alcohol: |
Vetivert 6.25% 5.75% 5.50%  5.00%
412 4280.490 Forks, spoons, trays, bowls, platters, lamp bases, bookends,
and similar household wares, n.e.s., waolly or in chiefl '
value of mahogany 16-2/3% 15,50% 15.00% 14.00%

- NOTE: The above descriptions of products are subject to such changes in terminology as may be necessary in the translation
of.the statistical descriptions into definitive United States tariif nomenclature to be set forth in the consoclidated
Unlted States schedule of concessions to be annexed to the 1856 Protocol of Supplementary Concessions.

y 6'Reductions in duty will be made in three ammual stages, the first stage to become effective not later than June 30,
~t2§ - In the event that any specified rate becomes effective and subsequently becomes ineffective by reason of action
€n pursuvant to paragraph 3(ii) of the said Protocol of Supplementary Concessions or any other reason, the later stages

:(;f reductions will not be made effective until the rate which became ineffective has been restored and nas been in effect
Or a total period of one year.
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SECRET

4CCORD GENZRAL SUR -
135 TaRIFS DOULNIF RS
o 1% COMMERCE

-_-'-_r__#*_—ﬂ_”__r#____qq-ummww—“'W*““”“““““'"-""“""““"““__"-”thhﬂ-ﬂ_mmnuh"_q““m"“*_-m“.wH“-___-“hh“H-“—-—“_‘“-m-‘“"-“““““'F___
: Droits
actuels demandées

au Nom enola’oure

Liste des -oconcassions asoordsss aux BtatseUnis
" par la République d'Haiti

Conocessions

offertes

NEGOCTATIONS TARIFATRES 1056

Pays

_remif

Réfrigérateurs, électriques ou autres,
appareils & conditionnement d'air, leurs
parties et accessoires

Machines & écrire, dictaphones,miméo-
graphesiet autres machines et appareils

3 éerire ou & reproduire en deux ou en
plusieurs coples les manuscrits et les
imprimés;parties détachées de ces arti-

clesy rubans,tampons,feuilles & stencils

soie & miméographes et accessoires ana-
logues et tampons pour cachets, non
Qénommés « « « « ¢« ¢ o« o+« o ad val, 20 %

Machines & calculer,y compris les maw-
chines & écrire et & calculer en combi-
naison, et autres appareils & calculer,
parties détachées accessoires et rubans
pour ces artieles « « « « o o o ad val. 20 %

11039

11041 Caisses enregistreuses et leurs parties

détachées .+ ¢ o o« o« ¢ s o o o o

11051 Glacieres et frigoriferes,revétus &

1'intérieur de métal ou d'émail ou non
ad val. 10 ‘;'35

12124 a) Céréales d'avoine préparées pour l'ali-~
Loendaddien-bamaine K.N, 0,2
e ad val, 2

12126 a) Biscuits en farine de céréales ou légu-
minsuses, sucrés ou non. KaN.
ad val.
Cottc position ne s'applique pas.
Bux pains, putits pains et autres tvpes
_} de produits assimilables aux paing
12428 a) Haricots et viandes de porc en
conserves . .

Note

i L JEPTSI

K.N,
ad val,

Potages et bouillons en boites de fere
blanc ou en terrines . KN 0
- 2

ad val.

@ [ ] & ] L L @ * L

0,50
20 %
12431

3

« 8 e ¢ % 5
0 %
Tomates y compris pAte et purees, mais,
petits pois, courges, choux et légumes,
non dénommés, conserves de toutes formes
autres qu'au vinaigre K.N,

ad val,

o
T
e Wy,

10 %

ad val, 20 % |

10 %

AW

0.25

5 %

15 %

O
BN

0.25

0.20
15 %

US

UsS

US

Us

Us

US

US

us

US

Us
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	Outcome of the Bilateral Negotiation between United States and Haiti under the Geneva Round 1956

